)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 04:56:28 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0488 General Bill, By Ryberg and Anderson
Summary: Pay telephones

A BILL TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE SHALL FOREGO ANY COMMISSION OR OTHER SOURCE OF REVENUE
DERIVED FROM THE PLACEMENT OF PAY TELEPHONES IN INSTITUTIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE FOR THE USE OF INMATES AND TO PROVIDE THAT
THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD SHALL ENSURE THAT THE TELEPHONE RATES CHARGED FOR THE
USE OF THESE PAY PHONES REASONABLY REFLECT THIS FOREGONE STATE REVENUE.

02/27/07
02/27/07
04/10/07
04/18/07
04/23/08
04/24/08
04/29/08
04/29/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-2

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-8
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-35

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



