South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 04:56:28 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0488 General Bill, By Ryberg and Anderson

Summary: Pay telephones

A BILL TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE SHALL FOREGO ANY COMMISSION OR OTHER SOURCE OF REVENUE DERIVED FROM THE PLACEMENT OF PAY TELEPHONES IN INSTITUTIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE FOR THE USE OF INMATES AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD SHALL ENSURE THAT THE TELEPHONE RATES CHARGED FOR THE USE OF THESE PAY PHONES REASONABLY REFLECT THIS FOREGONE STATE REVENUE.

02/27/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2
02/27/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-2
04/10/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-8
04/18/07	Senate	Amended SJ-16
04/23/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
04/24/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
04/29/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
04/29/08	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-4